
# 1 Cal State San Marcos (24-3, 6-2 CCAA) -vs- Chico State (8-12, 2-6 CCAA)
3/14/2026 at Chico, Calif. (Wildcat Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TAVARES, Bella (2-5)
Loss: SHIFTLETT, Hailey (2-1)
Save: VALDEZ, Amelie (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darryl Lindsey First: Jack Jacques Third Base: Mark Cusick (CC) 
Start: 1 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 71   Weather: Warm and getting warmer

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal State San Marcos 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 8 1
Chico State 2 1 0 1 3 0 X 7 11 3

Cal State San Marcos 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SIU, Kaila rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
ALBAYATI, Jillian ss/dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    YESCAS, Isabella pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
KARAM, Zoe 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
RIVERA, Olivia c 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
MORALES, Marissa lf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
NOVELLO, Madilyn 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
    DEPLITCH, Lauren pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUSKEY, Malaia cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLEISCHMAN, Czar ph/cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
TANDY, Hannah ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    BULL, Sarah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    D'AMATO, Rae ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
ELIAS, Jordan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MUNN, Jordan ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    RODRIQUEZ, Angelina ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHIFTLETT, Hailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HILL, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CABRERA, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 8 3 4 3 10

2B: SIU, Kaila (1)
SB: MORALES, Marissa (1); FLEISCHMAN, Czar (1)
E: SIU, Kaila (1)

Chico State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GUSTIN, Kennedy cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
SWIHART, Brianna dp 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
    DUNNING, G. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEVY, Hannah lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
CURRY, Aiyana 1b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    VALENCIA, Kara ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ANDERSON, Marissa c 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
TAVARES, Bella p 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
    HUBBARD, Lindsey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    VALDEZ, Amelie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DE LOS RIOS, Itzell 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JOHNSON, Tiana ph/3b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ISAACSON, Annika rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    LEWIS, Ali ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ABRENICA, Italia ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    CARBAJAL, Lauren ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCHEPER, NeVaeh 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 11 7 2 5 6

2B: GUSTIN, Kennedy (1); LEVY, Hannah (1); ANDERSON, Marissa
(1)
3B: TAVARES, Bella (1)
SF: JOHNSON, Tiana (1)
E: CURRY, Aiyana (1); JOHNSON, Tiana (1); ABRENICA, Italia (1)
DP: 1

Cal State San Marcos IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SHIFTLETT, Hailey (L, 2-1) 2.0 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 5 39
HILL, Jordan 2.0 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 0 39
CABRERA, Madison 2.0 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 10 4 1 50
Totals 11 7 7 2 5 1 0 0 0 28 31 7 6 128

Chico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TAVARES, Bella (W, 2-5) 6.1 8 4 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 29 33 4 11 142
VALDEZ, Amelie (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 5
Totals 8 4 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 31 35 6 11 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 1st CSU CHI
SIU, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
ALBAYATI, J grounded out to 2b to second base (0-0). 0 0
KARAM, Z walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
RIVERA, O struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0

Chico State - Bottom of 1st CSU CHI
ALBAYATI, J to dp. 0 0
TANDY, H to ss. 0 0
GUSTIN, K. grounded out to ss to shortstop (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
SWIHART, B. singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
LEVY, H. doubled to right field (0-1 K); SWIHART, B. advanced to third. 0 0
CURRY, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 0
ANDERSON, M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); LEVY, H. scored; SWIHART, B. scored. 0 2
TAVARES, B. grounded out to 3b to third base (0-1 K). 0 2

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 2nd CSU CHI
MORALES, M singled to shortstop (1-2 KSB). 0 2
NOVELLO, M struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 2
MORALES, M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
HUSKEY, M grounded out to 3b to third base (1-2 FKFB). 0 2
MORALES, M stole third. 0 2
TANDY, H grounded out to p to pitcher (2-2 FFBFB). 0 2

Chico State - Bottom of 2nd CSU CHI
DE LOS RIOS grounded out to 3b to third base (0-1 F). 0 2
ISAACSON, A. singled to right field (3-2 FKBBB). 0 2
ABRENICA, I. grounded out to 2b to second base (2-2 BBFS); ISAACSON, A. advanced to second. 0 2
GUSTIN, K. doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); ISAACSON, A. scored. 0 3
SWIHART, B. grounded out to 2b to second base (2-1 KBB). 0 3

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 3rd CSU CHI
ELIAS, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 0 3
SIU, K doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 3
ALBAYATI, J grounded out to 2b to second base (2-1 BFB); SIU, K advanced to third. 0 3
KARAM, Z flied out to rf to right field (3-1 BBBK). 0 3

Chico State - Bottom of 3rd CSU CHI
HILL, J to p for SHIFTLETT, H. 0 3
LEVY, H. flied out to cf to right center (0-1 S). 0 3
CURRY, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 3
ANDERSON, M. singled, advanced to third on a fielding error by rf (1-2 BSSF). 0 3
TAVARES, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 3

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 4th CSU CHI
RIVERA, O flied out to rf to right field (1-0 B). 0 3
MORALES, M grounded out to ss to shortstop (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
NOVELLO, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
FLEISCHMAN pinch hit for HUSKEY, M. 0 3
FLEISCHMAN singled to left center (3-1 BBBK); NOVELLO, M advanced to second. 0 3
BULL, S pinch hit for TANDY, H. 0 3



BULL, S grounded out to ss to shortstop (1-2 KBS). 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chico State - Bottom of 4th CSU CHI
FLEISCHMAN to cf. 0 3
TANDY, H to ss for BULL, S. 0 3
DE LOS RIOS flied out to lf to left field (2-0 BB). 0 3
ISAACSON, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 0 3
ABRENICA, I. singled to right field (0-1 S). 0 3
GUSTIN, K. singled to right field (1-1 KB); ABRENICA, I. advanced to second. 0 3
SWIHART, B. singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KF); GUSTIN, K. advanced to third;
ABRENICA, I. scored. 0 4
LEVY, H. flied out to cf to center field (2-2 BKBS). 0 4

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 5th CSU CHI
MUNN J pinch hit for ELIAS, J. 0 4
MUNN J singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 0 4
SIU, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); MUNN J out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
ALBAYATI, J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); SIU, K out on the play. 0 4

Chico State - Bottom of 5th CSU CHI
MUNN J to 2b. 0 4
CABRERA, M to p for HILL, J. 0 4
CURRY, A. walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 4
ANDERSON, M. singled to right field (1-1 BF); CURRY, A. advanced to second. 0 4
TAVARES, B. tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBSF); ANDERSON, M. scored; CURRY, A. scored. 0 6
HUBBARD, L. pinch ran for TAVARES, B.. 0 6
JOHNSON, T pinch hit for DE LOS RIOS. 0 6
JOHNSON, T flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-2 FK); HUBBARD, L. scored. 0 7
LEWIS, A. pinch hit for ISAACSON, A.. 0 7
LEWIS, A. flied out to rf to right center (1-1 KB). 0 7
CARBAJAL, L. pinch hit for ABRENICA, I.. 0 7
CARBAJAL, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 7

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 6th CSU CHI
TAVARES, B. to p for HUBBARD, L.. 0 7
JOHNSON, T to 3b. 0 7
ISAACSON, A. to rf for LEWIS, A.. 0 7
ABRENICA, I. to ss for CARBAJAL, L.. 0 7
KARAM, Z flied out to rf to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 7
RIVERA, O singled to left field (1-2 KFBF). 0 7
MORALES, M walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); RIVERA, O advanced to second. 0 7
NOVELLO, M grounded out to ss to shortstop (1-1 KB); MORALES, M advanced to second; RIVERA, O
advanced to third. 0 7
FLEISCHMAN reached on a fielding error by 1b, RBI (2-2 BKBK); MORALES, M advanced to third; RIVERA, O
scored, unearned. 1 7
FLEISCHMAN stole second. 1 7
TANDY, H popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 1 7

Chico State - Bottom of 6th CSU CHI
GUSTIN, K. flied out to lf to left field (2-2 FBKFBFF). 1 7
SWIHART, B. walked (3-2 BFKBBFB). 1 7
DUNNING, G. pinch ran for SWIHART, B.. 1 7
DUNNING, G. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
LEVY, H. flied out to lf to left field (3-1 BFBB). 1 7
VALENCIA, K. pinch hit for CURRY, A.. 1 7
VALENCIA, K. grounded out to ss to shortstop (1-1 SB). 1 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 7th CSU CHI
CURRY, A. to 1b for VALENCIA, K.. 1 7
RODRIGUEZ, A pinch hit for MUNN J. 1 7
RODRIGUEZ, A grounded out to ss to shortstop (1-1 BK). 1 7
SIU, K singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK). 1 7
ALBAYATI, J singled to left center (2-1 BBK); SIU, K advanced to second. 1 7
YESCAS, I pinch ran for ALBAYATI, J. 1 7
KARAM, Z singled to left field (2-2 BBKKF); YESCAS, I advanced to second; SIU, K advanced to third. 1 7
RIVERA, O reached on an error by ss, RBI (2-1 BBK); KARAM, Z advanced to second; YESCAS, I scored,
unearned; SIU, K scored. 3 7
MORALES, M walked (3-2 KBBKBB); RIVERA, O advanced to second; KARAM, Z advanced to third. 3 7
NOVELLO, M reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI; MORALES, M advanced to second; RIVERA, O advanced
to third; KARAM, Z scored. 4 7
VALDEZ, A. to p for TAVARES, B.. 4 7
FLEISCHMAN infield fly to 1b. 4 7
D'AMATO, R pinch hit for TANDY, H. 4 7
DEPLITCH, L pinch ran for NOVELLO, M. 4 7
D'AMATO, R popped up to ss (2-2 BBKF). 4 7

Chico State - Bottom of 7th CSU CHI


